505260495 01/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5307267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HEON SU LEE	12/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC	
Street Address:	RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK CENTER	
Internal Address:	4819 EMPEROR BOULEVARD, SUITE 400	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7783761

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)415-0983

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-849-1310

Email: mzarinelli@proactivepatents.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELE ZARINELLI

Address Line 1: 955 GARDEN PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 230

Address Line 4: ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7,783,761 LEE - OIN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAFFI GOSTANIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Raffi Gostanian/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=7,783,761 Lee - OIN Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505260495 REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0197

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Heon Su Lee, an individual who resides at 506 Banseok Blessville, 1615-17, Bongcheon-7 Dong, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, South Korea (hereinafter, "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of (i) United States patent number 7,783,761 (application number 10/195,817; Title: Scheme for dynamically connecting I/O devices through network), (ii) all future patents and patent applications that are entitled to claim priority, in whole or in part, based on said patent or application (excluding the abandoned application US11/029,775); (iii) any future patent issuing from such applications and inventions disclosed therein; and (iv) foreign applications and counterparts with respect to any of the foregoing (hereinafter, collectively, "the Patents"); and

WHEREAS OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business Research Triangle Park Center, 4819 Emperor Blvd., Suite 400, Durham, NC 27703 (hereinafter, "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents.

Now, Therefore,

For ten dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, the Patents, any reissue or reissues of the Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Seller hereby covenants that Seller has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Seller has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has caused this Patent Assignment to be assignted by its duly authorized representative.

OPEN INVENTION NETWORK LLC

Name: Keith Bergelt Title: CEO Date: 2 January 2019 SELLER

Name: Heon Su Lee

Title: Owner

10

PATENT REEL: 048003 FRAME: 0198

RECORDED: 01/03/2019